

Purpose: Purchase of office supplies for additional MOOE

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		Kendee082483 Household Goods Trading		Mavermore Dry Good Trading		JCF Technologies	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	13	box	Laminating Film (Long)	450.00	5,850.00	930.00	12,090.00	750.00	9,750.00		
2	65	ream	Paper, Multi-Purpose, 70 gsm	189.00	12,285.00	195.00	12,675.00	175.00	11,375.00	194.00	12,610.00
3	23	bottle	Ink original Epon 003 black	285.00	6,555.00	295.00	6,785.00	270.00	6,210.00	270.00	6,210.00
4	23	bottle	Ink original Epon 003 Cyan	295.00	6,785.00	295.00	6,785.00	270.00	6,210.00	270.00	6,210.00
5	23	bottle	Ink original Epon 003 Magenta	295.00	6,785.00	295.00	6,785.00	270.00	6,210.00	270.00	6,210.00
6	23	bottle	Ink original Epon 003 Yellow	295.00	6,785.00	295.00	6,785.00	270.00	6,210.00	270.00	6,210.00
7	3	bottle	Ink original Epon 664 Black	284.83	854.49	285.00	855.00	270.00	810.00	270.00	810.00
8	3	bottle	Ink original Epon 664 Cyan	295.00	885.00	295.00	885.00	270.00	810.00	270.00	810.00
9	3	bottle	Ink original Epon 664 Magenta	295.00	885.00	295.00	885.00	270.00	810.00	270.00	810.00
10	3	bottle	Ink original Epon 664 Yellow	295.00	885.00	295.00	885.00	270.00	810.00	270.00	810.00
11	371	piece	Folder, long	6.50	2,411.50	6.50	2,411.50	5.50	2,040.50		
12	13	piece	Glue, Jumbo	60.00	780.00			68.00	884.00		
13	13	ream	Construction Paper, assorted color, long	250.00	3,250.00	220.00	2,860.00	280.00	3,640.00		
14	65	piece	Clearbook	50.00	3,250.00	48.00	3,120.00	55.00	3,575.00		
15	13	gallon	Alcohol, isopropyl, 68%-72%, scented	410.00	5,330.00	500.00	6,500.00	380.00	4,940.00	350.00	4,550.00
16	30	box	Facemasks	50.00	1,500.00	50.00	1,500.00	50.00	1,500.00	45.00	1,350.00
17	13	box	Stale wire #35	48.00	624.00	45.00	585.00	30.00	390.00		
18	15	piece	Footbath, rubber	420.00	6,300.00	450.00	6,750.00	450.00	6,750.00		
			Total		71,999.99		79,141.50		72,924.50		46,590.00

We hereby certify that on the 26th day of October 2022, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.

[Signature]
 LAMIE CORRALMAGPALE
 BAC Member

[Signature]
 MELCHIE A. PADERANGA
 BAC CHAIRMAN

[Signature]
 LOVELLEA B. DELLOS SANTOS
 BAC Member

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

- 1 Items no. 1, 11, 13-14, 17-18 to Keedee 082483 Household Goods Trading, amounting to: Php 26,315.00 only.
- 2 Item no. 2, 10, 15-16 to JCF Technologies Inc., amounting to: Php 45,620.00 only.
- 3 Item X-X-X-X-X

Remarks: The BAC decided to award item no. 2 to JCF Technology and item no. 1, 11 and 17 to Keedee 0824 83 to save cost of transportation. They also decided to reduced item no. 2 to 60 reams and item no. 11 to 140 pieces for them not to exceed the total ABC.